

CERTIFICATE

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD AMERICA INC.

hereby certifies that



Corsair Electrical Connectors Inc.

17100 Murphy Ave Irvine, CA 92614 USA (Central Function)

(see page 2 for additional locations)

Has implemented a Quality Management System in accordance with:

AS 9100D and ISO 9001:2015

(technically equivalent to prEN 9100 :2016 and JISQ 9100 – 2016)

The assessment was performed in accordance with the requirements of AS9104/1:2012-1. TÜV SÜD America Inc. is accredited under the International Aerospace Quality Group Industry Controlled Other Party Management System

The scope of this Quality Management System includes:

DESIGN, MANUFACTURE and Assembly OF CONNECTORS PER MILITARY SPECIFICATIONS (QPL-QUALIFIED PRODUCTS LISTS) FOR AEROSPACE, MILITARY, COMMERCIAL AND SPECIAL APPLICATIONS

Certification Structure: Several Sites

Certificate Expiry Date: July 17, 2025

Certificate Registration No: 951 19 4856

Issue Date: July 18, 2022

Reissue Date: N/A



Ang Barres
Greg Bates

Greg Bates
Director Business Assurance America

Page 1 of 2

TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com

TÜV®



CERTIFICATE

Corsair Electrical Connectors Inc.

17100 Murphy Ave Irvine, CA 92614 USA

Scope - DESIGN AND MANUFACTURE OF CONNECTORS PER MILITARY SPECIFICATIONS (QPL-QUALIFIED PRODUCTS LISTS) FOR AEROSPACE, MILITARY, COMMERCIAL AND SPECIAL APPLICATIONS

Corsair Electrical Connectors Inc.

Calle Maple No 101 Col Parque Industrial **Tecate 21430 Mexico**

Scope - ASSEMBLY OF CONNECTORS PER MILITARY SPECIFICATIONS (QPL-QUALIFIED PRODUCTS LISTS) FOR AEROSPACE, MILITARY, COMMERCIAL AND SPECIAL APPLICATIONS

Corsair Electrical Connectors Inc.

3 Rue de la Cellophane, Hall B 78711 Manes la Ville France

Scope - ASSEMBLY OF CONNECTORS PER MILITARY SPECIFICATIONS (QPL-QUALIFIED PRODUCTS LISTS) FOR AEROSPACE, MILITARY, **COMMERCIAL AND SPECIAL APPLICATIONS**

Certification Structure: Several Sites

Certificate Expiry Date: July 17, 2025

Certificate Registration No: 951 19 4856

Issue Date: July 18, 2022

Reissue Date: N/A



Greg Bates

Director Business Assurance America Page 2 of 2





TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com

The validity of this certificate is contingent on the company maintaining its management system to the requirements of the indicated standard and is subject to regular monitoring by TÜV SÜD America.

